
Westminster (UT) (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Weber St. (1-1-1, 0-0-0)
03/07/2021 (Zions Bank Training Center)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 03/07/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Zions Bank Training Center
Officials: Referee, Taylor Mott   Asst. Referee, David Wright   Asst.
Referee, Jordan Downs   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Westminster (UT) 0 0 0
Weber St. 2 0 2

Westminster (UT) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Cracroft, Kelsea 0 0 0 0
FWD 2 Echeverio, Ellie 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 DiGeronimo, Sophia 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Taie, Hannah 0 0 0 0
FWD 8 Kurfurst, Aimee 0 0 0 0
DEF 9 Balthazar-Chang, Kailee 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Maple, Alexa 5 4 0 0
DEF 12 Estrada, Dominique 1 1 0 0

19 Orr, Cassidy 0 0 0 0
FWD 21 Keeley, Abby 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Braun, Brynnae 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
GK 00 Kehl, Naomi 0 0 0 0
FWD 3 Terry, Addison 0 0 0 0
DEF 14 Midgley, Olivia 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 Wheeler, Rebecca 1 1 0 0
FWD 20 Neher, Katelyn 0 0 0 0
DEF 24 Morgan, Kylee 0 0 0 0
MID 26 Pierce, Elaina 0 0 0 0
MID 29 Geiges, Emma 0 0 0 0
DEF 32 Hoffman, Alex 1 0 0 0
FWD 34 Hymas, Aubrey 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 6 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kehl, Naomi 45:00 0 3
1 Cracroft, Kelsea 45:00 2 4

Totals 2 7

Weber St. 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Moss, Mekell 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Scadlock, Taylor 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Newsom, Sadie 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Broad, Mylee 1 1 0 0
MID 9 Kerr, Trinity 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Lotey, Jasmine 1 1 1 0
DEF 13 Price, Hailey 1 1 0 0
MID 14 Lake, Cambrie 2 2 0 0
MID 16 Barton, Olivia 1 1 0 1
DEF 18 Thomas, Haley 2 1 0 0
DEF 31 Turnbow, Harlee 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
MID 2 Yoggerst, Yira 1 1 0 1
MID 3 Holle, River 0 0 0 0
MID 4 VanOrden, Aubrey 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Hernandez, Nixie 0 0 0 0
DEF 15 Morrison, Isabella 0 0 0 0
DEF 19 Rollins, Samantha 1 0 0 0
DEF 20 Twede, Rachel 0 0 0 0
DEF 21 Christiansen, Shea 0 0 0 0
FWD 22 Napoli, Kinsley 2 1 1 0
DEF 23 Youngberg, Grace 0 0 0 0
MID 25 Baldwin, Andelin 0 0 0 0

28 Gibson, Gentrey 0 0 0 0
DEF 33 Chidester, Amy 0 0 0 0

44 Tatton, Rylee 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 9 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Moss, Mekell 90:00 0 6

Totals 0 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Westminster (UT) 1 8 9
Weber St. 9 4 13

Saves By Period
Westminster (UT) 4 3 7
Weber St. 1 5 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Westminster (UT) 2 0 2
Weber St. 4 0 4

Fouls By Period
Westminster (UT) 8 5 13
Weber St. 1 10 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

14:13 WSU Jasmine Lotey Olivia Barton
GOAL by WSU Lotey, Jasmine Assist by Barton,
Olivia.

44:18 WSU Kinsley Napoli Yira Yoggerst
GOAL by WSU Napoli, Kinsley Assist by
Yoggerst, Yira.



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Moss, Mekell at goalie for Weber St.
00:00 Cracroft, Kelsea at goalie for Westminster (UT)
00:17 Corner kick [00:17].
00:47 Corner kick [00:47].
01:20 Corner kick [01:20].
01:37 Shot by WSU Turnbow, Harlee, out top right.
03:12 Foul on Westminster (UT).
03:49 Foul on Orr, Cassidy.
06:23 Offside against Weber St..
12:00 Foul on Westminster (UT).
14:13 GOAL by WSU Lotey, Jasmine Assist by Barton, Olivia.

Westminster (UT) 0, Weber St. 1
14:19 Corner kick [14:19].
14:44 Corner kick [14:44].
-- 0
15:39 WMC Alexa Maple PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Moss, Mekell.
18:30 Foul on Braun, Brynnae.
19:19 WSU substitution: Hernandez, Nixie for Turnbow, Harlee.
19:19 WMC substitution: Wheeler, Rebecca for Kurfurst, Aimee.
20:37 Offside against Westminster (UT).
22:15 Shot by WSU Lake, Cambrie, top, saved by Cracroft, Kelsea.
27:58 Offside against Westminster (UT).
27:07 Shot by WSU Price, Hailey, bottom center, saved by Cracroft, Kelsea.
27:07 Foul on Balthazar-Chang, Kailee.
27:07 WSU substitution: Twede, Rachel for Newsom, Sadie.
27:07 WSU substitution: Holle, River for Kerr, Trinity.
27:07 WSU substitution: Gibson, Gentrey for Barton, Olivia.
27:07 WMC substitution: Terry, Addison for Wheeler, Rebecca.
27:07 WMC substitution: Hoffman, Alex for Balthazar-Chang, Kailee.
27:07 WMC substitution: Pierce, Elaina for Orr, Cassidy.
31:42 Foul on Hoffman, Alex.
34:25 WSU substitution: Baldwin, Andelin for Broad, Mylee.
34:25 WSU substitution: Yoggerst, Yira for Lotey, Jasmine.
36:01 Foul on Hoffman, Alex.
36:01 WSU substitution: Napoli, Kinsley for Holle, River.
36:01 WMC substitution: Midgley, Olivia for Maple, Alexa.
36:08 Shot by WSU Thomas, Haley, top, saved by Cracroft, Kelsea.
36:40 WSU substitution: Morrison, Isabella for Twede, Rachel.
36:59 Foul on Braun, Brynnae.
37:37 Shot by WSU Yoggerst, Yira, top, saved by Cracroft, Kelsea.
37:45 Offside against Weber St..
39:26 WMC substitution: Hymas, Aubrey for Echeverio, Ellie.
40:04 Shot by WSU Napoli, Kinsley, out top right.
40:19 WMC substitution: Morgan, Kylee for Braun, Brynnae.
43:28 Shot by WSU Thomas, Haley.
43:36 Corner kick [43:36].
44:18 GOAL by WSU Napoli, Kinsley Assist by Yoggerst, Yira.

Westminster (UT) 0, Weber St. 2
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR WMC: , #00 Kehl, Naomi, #10 Maple, Alexa, #5 DiGeronimo, Sophia, #7 Taie, Hannah, #9 Balthazar-Chang, Kailee, #32
Hoffman, Alex, #8 Kurfurst, Aimee, #12 Estrada, Dominique, #16 Wheeler, Rebecca, #21 Keeley, Abby, #19 Orr, Cassidy.

45:00
FOR WSU: , #0 Moss, Mekell, #5 Scadlock, Taylor, #15 Morrison, Isabella, #23 Youngberg, Grace, #22 Napoli, Kinsley, #7 Broad,
Mylee, #13 Price, Hailey, #14 Lake, Cambrie, #10 Lotey, Jasmine, #18 Thomas, Haley, #16 Barton, Olivia.

45:00 WSU substitution: Youngberg, Grace for Baldwin, Andelin.
45:00 WSU substitution: Broad, Mylee for Yoggerst, Yira.
45:00 WSU substitution: Lotey, Jasmine for Gibson, Gentrey.
45:00 WSU substitution: Barton, Olivia for Hernandez, Nixie.
45:00 WMC substitution: Kehl, Naomi for Cracroft, Kelsea.
45:00 WMC substitution: Maple, Alexa for Hymas, Aubrey.
45:00 WMC substitution: Balthazar-Chang, Kailee for Terry, Addison.



45:00 WMC substitution: Kurfurst, Aimee for Midgley, Olivia.
45:00 WMC substitution: Wheeler, Rebecca for Pierce, Elaina.
45:00 WMC substitution: Orr, Cassidy for Morgan, Kylee.
45:39 Foul on Westminster (UT).
46:20 Foul on Hoffman, Alex.
46:59 Shot by WSU Lake, Cambrie, bottom center, saved by Kehl, Naomi.
48:07 Foul on Broad, Mylee.
48:36 Foul on Westminster (UT).
51:06 WSU substitution: Newsom, Sadie for Napoli, Kinsley.
52:01 Foul on Youngberg, Grace.
52:38 Shot by WMC Maple, Alexa, out right.
53:13 Foul on Broad, Mylee.
54:17 Foul on Taie, Hannah.
59:45 Shot by WSU Barton, Olivia, bottom left, saved by Kehl, Naomi.
60:31 WSU substitution: Christiansen, Shea for Youngberg, Grace.
61:52 WMC substitution: Neher, Katelyn for Orr, Cassidy.
63:10 Shot by WMC Hoffman, Alex, out top.
63:43 Shot by WMC Wheeler, Rebecca, bottom left, saved by Moss, Mekell.
65:16 Shot by WSU Broad, Mylee, bottom center, saved by Kehl, Naomi.
65:33 Foul on Scadlock, Taylor.
66:30 Shot by WMC Maple, Alexa, bottom right, saved by Moss, Mekell.
67:48 Foul on Weber St..
69:22 WSU substitution: VanOrden, Aubrey for Scadlock, Taylor.
69:22 WSU substitution: Yoggerst, Yira for Newsom, Sadie.
69:22 WSU substitution: Baldwin, Andelin for Lotey, Jasmine.
69:22 WSU substitution: Gibson, Gentrey for Barton, Olivia.
69:22 WMC substitution: Braun, Brynnae for Taie, Hannah.
69:28 Shot by WMC Maple, Alexa, bottom center, saved by Moss, Mekell.
71:18 Foul on Weber St..
72:46 WSU substitution: Tatton, Rylee for Broad, Mylee.
72:46 WSU substitution: Rollins, Samantha for Lake, Cambrie.
72:46 WMC substitution: Echeverio, Ellie for Maple, Alexa.
72:46 WMC substitution: Geiges, Emma for Kurfurst, Aimee.
75:24 Foul on VanOrden, Aubrey.
76:53 WSU substitution: Turnbow, Harlee for Thomas, Haley.
78:31 WMC substitution: Maple, Alexa for Neher, Katelyn.
80:51 Shot by WMC Maple, Alexa, bottom center, saved by Moss, Mekell.
81:50 Shot by WMC Braun, Brynnae, out left.
82:20 WSU substitution: Chidester, Amy for Yoggerst, Yira.
82:20 WMC substitution: Taie, Hannah for Echeverio, Ellie.
82:20 WMC substitution: Kurfurst, Aimee for Geiges, Emma.
84:15 WSU substitution: Napoli, Kinsley for Baldwin, Andelin.
84:43 Shot by WSU Rollins, Samantha, out top right.
85:27 Foul on VanOrden, Aubrey.
86:07 Foul on Napoli, Kinsley.
86:32 Shot by WMC Estrada, Dominique, bottom center, saved by Moss, Mekell.
88:23 Foul on Taie, Hannah.
89:11 Foul on Turnbow, Harlee.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


